
COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AUGUST 2, 1927. 

Board met this 2nd day of August A. D. 1927, at 16 O'clock A. M. all members 

present, I. K. Miller presiding. 

By motion duly made and carried the session was adjourned to meet on Wed. 

August 3rd at 10 O'clock A. :u. 
Board resumed its session this 3rd day of August at 10 O'clock A. ?.! • . and 

duly recessed to meet at 2 O'Clock P. 1?4. 

Se-ssion resumed this 3rd day of August at 2 0 1 clock P. M. 

The Chair::1an being absent P. L. Gooldy was elected Chairman Pro Tem. 

REPORTS: 

Reports from Louis Schalk J. P. F. YI. McDermott J. P. the County Treasurer 
I 

and County Clerk were presented and duly approved. 

Proceeding to the payment of Bills the follo~ng were audited and Warrants 

were ordered· drawn in payment of same: 

J.E. Buchanan 

J. E. Buchanan 

Linda Felton 

Myrtle M. Morris 

Edith Bennett 

w. L. Wallace 

W. L. Wallace 

Laura C. Heath 

George C. Austin 

George C. Austin 

Geor·ge C. Austin 

Frank -Lemoine 

Frank Lemoine 

Chas. Johnson 

Stella Jungq_uist 

Aileen 0 1Melia 

Helen Irving 

Helen Irving 

Helen Irving 

Malva Larsen 

V/111 F. Daley 

Will F. Daley 

Vera V. Daley 

R. C. Anderson 

Mrs·. R. C. Anders on 

Edna Dahl 

o. J. Nelson 

Comity Cleric 

Frt. Tel & Express 

Deputy Co. Clerk 

Ass•t Co. Clerk 

n " " 
County Treasure 

Jury Fees & Postage 

Assisting Treaaurer & Office Rent 

Sheriff 

Mileage & Expense 

Board of Prisoners 

Mileage & Expense 

Under Sheriff 

Jailer & Janitor 

Clerk of Court & Stamps 

Deputy.Clerk of ~oi:.rt 

Postage & Expense 

County Supt. 

Account of CoLllty Institute 

Deputy Co. Supt. 

Coc,nty assessor 

Mileage & Expense 

Deputy Assessor 

" " 

.. 

& Mileage 

Assisting Assessor 

" n 

Deputy Treasurer 

166.66 

14.76 

125 .oo 

100. -.0 

100.00 

166.65 

14.76 

125.00 

100.00 

100.00 

166.67 166.67 

12.36 .12.36 

80.00 80.00 

166.66 166.66 

216.84 216.84 

295.40 295.40 

161.56 161.56 

141.66 141.66 

150.00 150.00 

155.00 155.00 

125.00 125.00 

32.55 32.55 

150.00 150.00 

250.00 250.00 

83.33 83.33 

17 5.00 

342.60 

125 .oo 

175.00 

a42.60 

12.5 .oo 

165. 50 165 .50 

100.00 

50.00 

125.00 

100.00 

50.00 

125.00 

Proceeding with the payment of Bills Certificatesof Indebtedness were ordered 

drav.n to cover the following: 



.Emil Groocan 

Rawlins Electric L. & F Co 

Mt. States Tel & Tel Co. 

City of Rawlins 

F. W. McDermott 

F. W. UcDermott 

•Geo. A. Deaton 

•M. E. Pickett 

·David West 

•The Mills Co. 

·S. S. Sharp 

·Frankel €arbon & Ribbon Co 

· Saratoga· Sun 

· C. W. Jeffery M. D. 

•C. W. Jeffery u. D. 

·I. :U. Conness 

· Wyoming Labor Journal 

· E. F. Noyes M. D. 

· Worth Garetson 

· S. s. Shar:p 

· Huntington Lab. 

· Louis Schalk J.P. 

· Rawlins Tin Shop 

· C. W. Jeffery l,{. D. 

· H. Larsen 

· · Rawlins Garage Co. Inc. 

F. D. Bridges 

. F. D. Bridges 

D. c. Jones 

w. N. Toothaker 

· w. L. Jones 

(' 

Deputy Assessor & Expense 

Lights for Court House· 

Phones for Court House 

Water for Court House 

J. P. Salary 

Office Rent J.P. 

Constable Precinct 2 & 4 

Cornorer & EXJ?ense 

Deputy Sheriff & EXJ?ense 

Record Books 

Deputy Sheriff 

Carbon Paper 

Legal Blanks 

Assisting on Operation 

Medical Examination 

J. P. Costs 

Office Supplies 

Assisting Cornorer 

Deputy Salary & Expense 

Wathr Comnissioner 

Jail soap 

J.P. S~lary 

Supplies for Jail 

Asst Co. Physician 

Bridge Supplies 
.. 

Gas, Oil & ~upplies 

Road Work Encarnpmen t · 

& Bridge 

Repairs Road Implements 

ti ti ti 

Barb wire & Labor 

Hauling Culvers_ 

175.44 175.44 

33.06 33.06 

108.20 108.20 

15 .oo 15.00 

52.00 52.00 

20.00 20.00 

25.00 25.00 
., 

50.30 · 50.30 

20.60 23 .60 

121.37 121.37 

25.00 25.00. 

3.00 3.00 

15.50 15.50 

10.00 10.00 

5.00 5.00 

5.45 5.45 

6.15 6.16 

32.00 32.00 

33.55 33.55 

314. 92 314. 92 

162.50 162.50 

52.08 52.08 

18.00 18.00 

10.00 10.00 

• 20 • 3 5 20. 3 5 

57.73 57.73 

56. 00 . 56. 00 

150.00 

17.50 

52.80 

252. 00 

150.00 

17.50 

52.80 

252.00 

Th~ Board thereupon recessed to meet on August 4th at 10 0 1 clock A. M. 

Board resumed 1 ts session this 4th day of August at 10 0' clock A. :r.r. 

all members present I. K. Miller in the chair. 

REBATES: . 
Application of A. E. Richards, .1. account of erroner,us assesscent appz:oved 

Acting on application for Comr.iissioners' Deed • D. D. Condon having offered 

the Taxes and Penal ties in full the Board ordered the issuance of a Deed 

to the following described property. 

Lots 1, 8, 12, and 13 of Block 7 ; Lots 1, 3 , 4, 5, 7, 8, of Block 8; 

Lots 1, to 11 inclusive of Block 9; Lots 1, to 6 inclusive and 11, 13 and 14 

of Block 57; Lots 9, to 15 inclusive of Block 58; am Lots 1 to 6 inclusive . 
and 9 to 16 inclusive of Block 16; Lots 1 to 5 inclusive and Lot 9 and 11 to 16 

inclusiye of Block 64; Lots 1 to 4 inclusive and 6 to 9 inclusive and Lot 16 of 

. Block 65; all of the Tov1n of iiiverside Carbon County, -w·yoming. 

Amount of Tax and ~enalty $103.20 

· 9.60 

Proceeding with the payment of bills Certificates of Indebte~ness were ordered 

drawn in payment of the following: 



Howard Stout 

L. ll •. Beaver 

I. R. Da 1.1gherty 

L. J. · Dolan 

Joseph Montgomery 

W. B~ Williams 

Jeff Dunbar 

River Street Garage 

Lincoln .Highway Garage 

Frank SQhilt 

I. K. 1.Uller 

Mae McNeil 

D.R. Higley 

Mrs. Anton R. Johnson 

C. A. C.onyers 

· Harris :t.rercantile 

Pierce & Ryan 

James F. Ewers 

Peoples.Supply Co. 

Peoples. " " . 
E. F. Noyes M. D. 

Ferguson Mere. Co. 

State T..reasurer . 

Duck Ba.r Cash Store 

Ft. Steele Mere. Co. 

H. ~- Pinkerton M. D. 

Chas. · Higgins 

Marion Jiays 

State treasurer 

State ~reasurer. 

Union· Pacific Coal Co. 

Elk Mt. Trading Co. , 

Ft. Steel Mere. Co. 

Memorial Hospital 

~trs. Ida Hays 

County Clerk 

State Treasurer 

Rocky Mt. Gas Co. 

Fred Organ· 

Army & Navy Store 

Kistler Stat. Co. 

H. J. CashmEn 

E. A. Kell 

W. A. Briggs 

Rawlins Republican. 

" " 

Baggs rood work 

Snake River road work 

" " " " 
" " " " 

Deputy Salary & Expense 

Sanke River Road Work 

Encampment " " 
Hauling road material 

Supplies for Truck 

Per diem & Expenses 

Poor & Paup2r per diem, expense 

Steno County Attomey 

County Attorney & Expense 

Car·e of Poor Farm 

Milk for Poor & Pauper 

Account of Poor Farm 

Prescriptions for P&P 

Deputy Treasurer 

Account .P&P 

fo Expense 

" " 
Service at Poor Farm 

Supplies for P&P 

Inmates Girls Industrial Inst. 

Supplies for.P&.P 

" . " " 
Mileage account P&P 

Coal for P&P 

Transportation for P&P 

Account of Mental Defective Institute 

" " " 
Supplies P&P 

Account Jo:;m Sublet 

Supplies P&P 

Care o ! P&P 

" 

Care of 2 county patients 

Tickets for P&P Patients 

Lander Institution 

~as for Court House 

Architect Designs 

Supplies for Jail 

Office Supplies 

Plans for Court House 

County Physician. 

I 

Constable Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Legal Blanks 

" Notices 

80.00 

35.00 

80.0 

35.0 

353.00 353.0 

142.50 142.5 

69.95 

168.00 

30.00 

14.50 

2.95 

.144.68 

43.00 

100.00 

208.66 

204.60 

8.10 

2755 

15.90 

337.77 

10.00 

10.00 

10.25 

10;.05 

46.50 

14.95 

15.50 

13.50 

18.50 

21.00 

13.52 

18.54 

26.75 

10.00 

15.60 

302.45 

105.00 

90.00 

69.9 

168.0 

30.0 

14.5 

2.9 

144.6 

43.0 

100.0 

208.6 

204.6 

. 8.1 

27.5 

15.9 

337.7 

10.0 

10.0 

10.2 

10.0 

46.5 

14.9 

15.5 

13.5 

18.5 

21.0 

27.05 27. 

40.65 40. 

782.80 782. 

16.05 16. 

3.21 3. 

80.00 so. 
50.00 50. 

1'~5 .oo 125. 

11.75 11. 

14.28 14. 



Rawlins Rep:~blican 

" " . 
Raymond Barber M. D 

City Steam Laundry 

Helen A. Irving 

Friend Electric Co. 

Pl L. Gooldy. 

S. s. Sharp 

Phil Leckenby 

John Cartwright 

E. E. Skiver. 

Soren Sei versen 

Continenta 1 Oil Co. 

Wilson Bros. 

Carl Gross 

Union Pacifio R.R. Co. 

William Bowers 

Merrel Miller 

Joe. Jacks on . 

William Veitch 

Viar bu.rt on 

John Miliken 

John Rimmer • 

Jam es Case . 

J • .cl. Case • 

W. 0 A. Brown, 

R. -·-;. Taylor 

W. · F. Barnhei sel 

Foster Lumber Co. 

W. • R. Mere di th 

Stationary 

Advertising 

Health Officer 

Supplies for Court House 

Postage & Express 
. 

Service at Court House 

Per diem, mileage & Expense 

County Surveyor & Mileage 

·Truck driver 

On County roads 

Bridge Material 

Bridge Material 

Connty Tractor 

Supplies for Tractor 

On Snake River Road 

Demurage -
Elk Mt. Arlington Road 

" " " " . 

On Trouelesome bridges 

On Rocky Ford bridge 

" 11 II " 

" " " " 
On Troublesome bridges 

& road 

" 

Austin Creed & Rocky Ford Bridge 

" II " 
On Sna~e River Road 

On Encampment road 

Gas & Oil 

Fence supplies 

On ~lk Mt. road 

11 " 

5.50 

161.56 

544.00 

5.50 

161.56 

544.00 

. 10. 20 10. 20 

18.49 .18.49 

3.60 3.60 

24Q. 65. 245. 65 

46.64 46.64 

148.50 148.50. 

165.00 165.00 

lil5.00 145.00 

.140. 69 . 140. 69 

83.50 83.50 

39. 46 39.46 

154.00 154.00 

2.00 2.00 

40.00 40.00 

70.00 

20.00 

96.00 

100.00 

240.00 

40.00 

48.00 

48.00 

70.00 

20.00 

96.00 

96.00 

240.00 

40.00 

48.00 

48.00 

31. 5 0 I 31. f,Q 

75.00 

22.29 

278~ 7 5 

215.00 

75.00 

22.29 

278.75 

215.00 

The Board thereupon recessed to meet on August 5th at 10 O'clock A. M. 

The Board resuned its session this 5th day of August A. D. 1927 at 10 O'clock 

A. -M. with all members present I. K. Miller presiding. 

RIGHT-OF-VIAY 

Moved by P. L. Gooldy seconded by F. Schilt and duly carried it was agreed to 

accept J. F. Kellys' proposition covering the Johnson road at Baggs as per his 

letter under date of July 31st 1927 now on file at this office. 

Proceeding with the pa_yment of Bills Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered 

drawn to cover the following: 

\'I. R,i Mere di th 

Carl Dolling . 
The National Supply Co. 

George H. Peck 

A. Savage 

Hynda Ball 

Peter H. Lepponen 

u. :B. Coa1 Co. 

On Elk Mt. Road 

" " " 
Bridge Supplies 

On Saratoga Roads 

On Sanke River roads 
Bridge Material 

On A'ustin Cre'ek Bridge 

Supplies for Grading outfit 

285.50 

130.00 

2.89 

32.50 

44.00 
7.00 

s.oo 
9.60 

285.50 

130.00 

2.89 

32.50 

44.00 
7.00 

s.oo 
9.60 



D. V. Miller 

J.P. Wimmer 

Mike McNeff Jr. 

Fores1J Seiloff 

T. M. V/ood 

J. R. ·Saunders• 

Harris Mere. Co. 

Frank·Maki 

Art Wilson 

Ed Brown 

W. M. ·Englehart 

Elk Mt. Trading Co. 

William Torbett 

David Ma.ckey:. 

G. H.·Stookwell 

Joe Wimmer 

Minnie Peterson 

Harriet Brady · 

Katie•Potter · 

Cathedral Home· 

Katherine Bisignono 

Ida K'ivisto 

Mrs. ·Ruskanen · 

Nell L. Williams 

Jennie Resche · 

St. Olars's O~phanage 

Irene .Hidgway· 

Mary·Eversole· 

John Sublet 

llrs. · Furkovi tch · 

Velda Welch 

Nellie Francis 

Mrs Taggart 

Mrs. J. T. Ryan 

Mrs. Linde 

:Urs. John Mathews 

Mrs. Hutchinson 

Mrs. llitchell 

Marion Kohrdt 

Mrs. Mowry 

Mrs. Haines 

Mrs. Matt Makinen 

On Elk Mt. Road 

On Sage Creek road 

Hauling Culvers 

" " 
Tractor operator 

On Snake iiiver road 

Road & Bridge Material 

Repairs on road implements 

On Wamsutter road 

Grader operator & Express 

Bridge sup-plies 

Supplies for road gang 

Labor & llaterial 

On Elk Mt. road 

On Sarate@ road 

Putting in Culverts 

County Aid 

" " 
" " 

Acot. ~iley Children 

County Aid 

" " 
n " 
" " 
" n 

3 Mexican Cbildren 

County Aid· 

" n 

" " 
" " 
n " 
" " 
" " 
n "Rent Frank Rieter 

" " 
Account F. Shrod 

County Aid 

" " 
" " 
" " Acct St. Clar's Orph. 

" " 
" " 

28.00 

241.00 

6.00 

6.00 

28.00 

241.00 

6.00 

6.00 

175.00 175.00 

. 154.00 154.00 

12. 10 . 12.10 

93.80 93.80 

50.00 50.00 

167.18 167.18 

3.75 3.75 

37.25 37.25 

27·. 50 27. qO 

38.75 38.75 

45.00 45.00 

375.00 375.00 

15.00 15.00 

15.00 

20.00 

20.00 

30.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

20.00 

ID .OO 

30.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 15.00 

15. 00 , 15 .oo 
10.00 10.00 

20.00 20.00 

15.00 15.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10.00 

30.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10.00 

30.00 



• 
Urs. O'Drisooll 

Ellen Hagan 

l.trs. Banta 

Kate Riva 

Uother•s Pension 

" " 
n " 
n " 

10.00 

10.00 

·10.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00 

There being nothing further before the Board at this time by motion duly 

made and carried it odJourned to meet in regular session on Tuesday September 

6th A. D. 1927 at 10 01 olook A. U. 

CHAIW.LU{ J 


